CITY OF | 39700 W. Civic Center Plaza

A R I C O PA | Maricopa, AZ 85138
Ph: 520.568.9098

) T . : ntre Earr | Fx: 520.568.9120

' : ‘ ' [ wwwv.maricopa-az.gov

PURCHASING SUMMARY
Concrete Maintenance, Repairs, and Installation
IFB 15PWo091914

In accordance with City of Maricopa, Purchasing Code, Article IV, Sec 3-215, the City issued a
solicitation detailing requirements for concrete maintenance, repairs, and installation within the City
of Maricopa right of way.

Adequate public notice was given by placing the Invitation for Bid (IFB) on the City's web site,
www.maricopa-az.gov, on October 1, 2014. In compliance with A.R.S. § 34-201 (A), an advertisement
was placed in the Casa Grande Dispatch on October 7, 2014, and October 14, 2014.

In addition, a pre-bid meeting was conducted on October 15, 2014. The Invitation for Bids closed on
October 23, 2014. The submitted proposals were publicly opened at the time and place designated
within the IFB at the City Hall.

Five (5) responses to the IFB were received. The Purchasing Staff did a preliminary review for
responsiveness and all submittals were deemed responsive. Subsequent to the bid opening, the
Arizona Registrar of Contractors performance/status record was retrieved and all was found to be

satisfactory.

Vendor Bid
D.W.A. Construction Co. LLC $117,762.00
Los Lobos Cuellar Ent. Inc. $118,280.00
RK Sanders, Inc. $137,725.00
Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC | $160,830.00
SDB Contracting Services $242,540.00

It is therefore recommended that D.W.A. CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC be awarded the contract for the
Concrete Maintenance, Repairs, and Installation projects.

Respectfully submitted:

Patricia A. LaCombe, CPPB
Purchasing Manager

City of Maricopa
December 2, 2014




